WOORABINDA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL

REGULATORY FEES AND CHARGES

k‘m Unit 202272023 2021/2022 GST Type LGA 2009 357 LEGISLATION SECTION
Black - A4 3 0.60] GST Inc Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Black - A4 (double sided) 0. 0.80] GST Inc Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Biack - A3 per page 1.20 1.20 GST Inc Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Black - A3 (double sided) 1.60 1.60 GST Inc Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Colour - A4 1.20 1.20 GST Inc Commercial LGA 2009 Sectson 262(3)(c)
Colowr - A4 (double side) 1.60 1.60 GST Inc Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Colour - A3 2.40 2.40 GST Inc Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Colour - A3 {double side] 320 GST Inc Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Less than or egual A4 3 3.50 GST Inc Commercial
A3 or greater $.50 5.50 GST Inc Commercial

| Any size 2.50 2.50 GST Inc Commercial
Non Statutory Documents [< pLN 1500 GST Inc Cost Recovery
Statutory Documents er © p LY 15.00 GST inc Cost Recovery
(Annual Report, Budget Documentation, Financal Statements, Council Minutes, Meeting Agendas,

Local Laws & Subordinate Local Laws)

h-m
fication fees and access as set by the Right to informotion Act 2009 (from 1 Jwly 2009)

RT] Agplication 52 60 No GST Cost Recovery RTI Regulation 2009 Section 4
Processing Charge < 5 Mours Nil Nal] No GST Cost Recovery RTI Regulation 2009 Section S
Processing Charge > § Mours 8.15 8.lS| No GST Cost Recovery RTI Regulation 2009 Section S
(for each 1S manutes or part of 15 minutes spent processing the application)
Food
Initial ication - new premises {including annual fee) 350.00 No GST Cost Rec: 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 31
Annual License Renewal Fee 120.00 120.00 No GST Cost Recovery 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 31
Copy or Replacement of License 20.00 20.00 Cost Recovery
use of local controlied areas and roads

Roadside Vending and Other Commercial Activities
Application Fee 300.00 No GST Cost Recovery Sub Local Law No. 1 Schedule 7
Permit Fee (Annual Fee) 120. 120.00 No GST Cost Recovery Sub Local Law No_1 Schedule 7

CONTROL
Whole Dog- over 6 months 50.00 No GST Cost Recovery 97(2)a) Section 46
De-sexed Dog - over 6 months 15 00| No GST Cost Recovery 97(2)a) Arimal Management Section 46
Aged Pensioners - per Dog 7 15.00 No GST Cost Recovery 97(2){a) (Cats & Dog) Act 2008 Section 46
Declared Dangerous Dog 200.00 200&)1 No GST Cost Recovery S7(2)s) Section 46
1




WOORABINDA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL
REGULATORY FEES AND CHARGES

Tower Under

Ium Unit 2022/2023 20212022 GST Type LGA 2009 597 LEGISLATION SECTION
|

1st Release - Registered Dog er animal 50.00 $0.00 No GST Cost Recovery 97(2)2) Local Law No. 2 Section 24

1st Release - Unregistered Dog per animal 150.00 150.00 No GST Cost Recovery 97(2)a) Local Law No. 2 Section 24

2nd Redease animal 100.00 100.00 No GST Cost Recovery 97(2)a) Local Law No. 2 Section 24

Jrd & Subseguent Release animal 150.00 Ne GST Cost Recovery 97(2)s) Local Law Ne. 2 Section 24

Sustenance -per day animal 20.00]  No GST Cost Recovery 97(2)a) Local Law No. 2 Section 24
[Petshop. Cattery or Kennel

Kenned Permit JRSE YOO 100.00 No GST Cost Recovery 97(2)a) Sub Local Law No. 1 Schedule 15
|other Animals Registration

Whole Morse animal 00 50 .00 No GST Cost Recovery S7(2)a) Local Law No_2

De-sexed Horse Iz animal 40.00 40.00 No GST Cost Recovery S7(24a) Local Law No. 2

Bull, Cow, Morse er animal 200.00 200.00 No GST Cost Recovery 97(2)2) Local Law No. 2 Section 24

Driving fees for leading, transporting etc to pound animal At Cost at cost GST inc Cost Recovery 97(2)a) Local Law No. 2 Section 24

Stadium (hire subject to PCYC approwval)

Casual hourly rate hour - $37.50 GST Inc Commercial
Full day (8 hrs) E: day - $300.00 GST Inc Commercial
Funerals - - GST Inc Commercial
Hall osit - To cover breakages and cleanin, - $150.00 No GST Commercial
these i - 1 to go vio them
E.ﬂ
Casual hourly rate (minimum 2 hrs) er hour 37.50 37.50 GST Inc Commercial
Full day (8 hrs) day 300.00 300.00 GST Inc Commercial
Funerals - . GST Inc Commercial
Wakes (hall deposit to be paid] - . GST Inc Commercial
Hall Deposit - To cover breakages and cleaning 150.00 150.00 No GST Commercial
Front Office (Half day) day 27.50 27.50 GST Inc Commercial
Front Office (Full day) |:Eﬂ day 55.00 5800 GST inc Commercial
Boardroom (subject to availability and Council approval] er day 275.00 250.00 GST Inc Commercial
|shopping Complex
Shop Rental {Malf day) er day 27.50 27.50 GST Inc Commercial
Sh_og Rental ‘Kull a] I?m day 55 S5 00 GST Inc Comrnev:nﬁ
|Gusst Houze
1 Bedroom |per room / night GST Inc
[rradesman bongas

1 Bedroom IPu room / night 55.00 $5.00 GST Inc Commercial




WOORABINDA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL
REGULATORY FEES AND CHARGES

Power Under
ICAI'EGW Unit 2022/2023 2021/2022 GST Type LGA 2009 397 LEGISLATION
|
Outstation (Accommodation)
2 x Bedroom Dongas room/naght 55.00 55.00 GST Inc Commercial
4 x Bedroom Unit r room/night 77.00 77.00 GST Inc Commercial
8 x Bedroom Kitchen Unit roomy/night 33.00 33.00 GST Inc Commercial
Seif-Contained Cabins er i 132 .00 132 00 GST Inc Commercial
Family Unit rught 165.00 GST Inc Commercial
Outstation (Camping Grounds)
Day use fee (Adult) per person $.00 5.00 GST Inc Commercial
Day use fee (Child) Br person 2.50 2.50 GST Inc Commercial
School Use [less than 30 people) day 25.00 25.00 GST Inc Commercial
School Use (more than 30 people) day 50.00 50.00! GST Inc Commercial
Public Use {less than 50 people] er day 50.00 $0.00 GST Inc Commercial
Public Use {more than 50 peogle) r day 100.00 GST Inc Commercial
Accommodation (increase applied in accordance with RTA and contractual requirements)
|Council Houses
2 x Bedroom Duplex week 105.00 105.00 No GST Commercial
3 x Bedroom House week 120.00 120.00 No GST Commercial
1 x Bedroom Studio week 90.00 90.00 No GST Commercial
2 x Bedroom Donga er week 105.00 No GST Commercial
Bus
Mire of Bus |per day 350.00 350.00 GST Inc Commercial
Refundable deposit (Depasit to cover deaning & refueling costs) .00 150.00 No GST Commercial
This service excludes house removals
Woorbinda Local Service ONLY 60.00 50.00 GST Inc Commercial
Rockhampton - Woorabinda (One Way)
- Small consignment - up to 25kg or 1m3 {i.e. bar fridge) 30.00 30.00 GST Inc Commercial
- Medium consignment - up to SOkg or 2m3 {i.e. washing machine or full fridge) 60.00 60.00 GST Inc Commercial
- Large consignment - greater than S0kg or 2m3 200.00 200.00 GST Inc Commercial
Hire Fee (Charge to cover cost of gas and consumables) JPer day . 30.00] GST Inc Commercial
Refundable deposit (Charge to cover deaning/lost implements) 50.00 S0. No GST Commercial




WOORABINDA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL
REGULATORY FEES AND CHARGES

Power Under
L‘m Unit 2022/2023 2021/2022 GST Type LGA 2009 397 LEGISLATION SECTION
180.00 180.00 GST Inc Commercial
Komatsu Loader 120.00 12000 GST Inc Commercial
Backhoe 110.00 11000} GST Inc Commercial
Truck - Tipper 120.00 120.00 GST Inc Commercial
Utility (Daily) / Motor Vehicles 75.00 75.00 GST Inc Commercial
Forkdift - Unloading for local businesses, Government, agencies (with licenced operator) 60.00 60.00] GSTinc Commercial
Tractor/Slasher 100.00]  GST inc Commercial
Bobcat .00 mocol GST Inc Commercial
Mire - r
Material Change of Use of Premises {Including associated Operation Works & Building Works) 200.00 200.00] No GST Planning Act 2016 Section 51
Reconfiguring a Lot |per iot 115.00 11500]  No GST Planning Act 2016 Section 51
Fees
Planni lication Assessment Fees Actual Actual Cost No GST

NOTE: The cost of assessment of an application by external consultants and the cost of assessment of
technical reports by Countl officers and / or external consultants shall by pasd by the applicant

ater Cannaction (Commereial Pramicsd)

water Connection (Residential)

FEE STRUCTURE
Pre-Prep: after 11 30am will be charged $6 per day, excluding Fridays er day Commercial
1 or 2 days- for children who are not attending pre-pren will be charged $15 per day er day Commercial
3 or more days (classed a3 1 week) for 1 child will be charged $50 Commercial
2 children (3 or more days) will be charged $50 Commercial
3 children (3 or more days) will be charged $60 Commercial

4 children (3 or more days) will be charged $70

Commercial

Weekly child 350.00!| GST Inc Commercial

I‘W _%ﬁ' B0.00]  GST inc Commercial
Morning session chisd 50.00 50.00 GST Inc Commercial
Afternoon session er child 50.00 $0.00 GST Inc Commercial
Consumables - Child in nappies [Per day] er child 10.00 10.00| GST Inc Commercial
Consumables - Child [Per day] 6.00 GST Inc Commercial

lp« child 6.00




WOORABINDA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL
REGULATORY FEES AND CHARGES

2022/2023  2021/2022

INTINERANT VENDOR FEE Per Week 5200 NoGST
LOCAL - CHARITABLE PURPOSES [Per Day 10.00 10.00 No GST
GENERAL VENDOR FEE |Per Instance 50.00 50.00 GST Inc
WASC CONFERENCE ROOM (subject to availability) |Per instance 25000 |  GSTinc




